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REDCAR AND CLEVELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 

 WESTGATE GUISBOROUGH PROVISION OF PUFFIN CROSSING 
 

In exercise of its powers under section 23 Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the Council 
proposes to install a Puffin pedestrian crossing across Westgate, Guisborough.  The 
crossing is to be centred at a point 31 metres west of its junction with New Road with a 
controlled area of 43.2 metres.  
A copy of this notice and a plan showing the location of the proposed installation may be 
inspected at the offices below or at  Permanent highway notices | Redcar and Cleveland.  
Written representations on the proposal either by letter to the undersigned marked for the 
attention of Emma Garbutt or by email to emma.garbutt@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk must 
be received by 1.4.26. 
 
B Archer,Chief Executive,  Redcar and Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street, Redcar 
TS10 1RT.  

https://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk/roads-and-parking/permanent-highway-notices
mailto:emma.garbutt@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


STATEMENT OF REASONS 
 
TROs are required to support work on the Guisborough Town Centre Improvement Project. 
The high street and Chaloner street will see a series of improvements that will create a 
vibrant town centre and visitor destination. Works will include:  
• Upgraded pavements including a wider pavement on the south side of Westgate 
 • Fresh street furniture to enhance the town’s character 
 • A new pedestrian crossing near New Road for improved access 
• Feature lighting, including tasteful lighting displays and replacing the tree lights, to create a 
vibrant atmosphere by night  
The project is part of a larger programme (Guisborough Regeneration and Accessibility) 
which includes the delivery of a package of town centre public realm, active travel and 
accessibility interventions which will improve the economic performance, sustainability and 
vitality of Guisborough Town Centre and accessibility via active modes of travel. The project 
will also be supported by the commercial grant scheme for uplifting shop frontages back to 
conservation standards and the improvement works to Chapel Beck. These changes are all 
about making Guisborough safer, more accessible, and more vibrant for everyone. 
 
The Traffic Regulation Order will enable amendments to the existing parking restrictions to 
reflect the revised road layout and to facilitate the operation of Guisborough Market. These 
changes are necessary to ensure safe and efficient use of the highway following the public 
realm improvements. 
The introduction of a 20mph speed limit and a one-way system will assist in managing 
vehicle movements through this busy area and help maintain lower traffic speeds. This is 
particularly important given the high levels of pedestrian activity within the town centre, 
ensuring a safer environment for all road users. 
 
 
In addition to the above, for the following reasons under the reasons listed in section 1 of the 
Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, we are proposing the previously stated restrictions. 
 

(a) for avoiding danger to persons or other traffic using the road or any other 
road or for preventing the likelihood of any such danger arising, or  

(b) for preventing damage to the road or to any building on or near the road, or  

(c) for facilitating the passage on the road or any other road of any class of 
traffic (including pedestrians), or  

(d) for preventing the use of the road by vehicular traffic of a kind which, or its 
use by vehicular traffic in a manner which, is unsuitable having regard to 
the existing character of the road or adjoining property, or 

 

(e) (without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (d) above) for preserving 
the character of the road in a case where it is specially suitable for use by 
persons on horseback or on foot, or 

 

(f) for preserving or improving the amenities of the area through which the 
road runs 

 

(g) for any of the purposes specified in paragraphs (a) to (c) of subsection (1) 
of section 87 of the Environment Act 1995 (air quality)  
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92.582
92.575

92.468

92.401

92.384

92.351

92.336

92.255

92.292

92.460 92.517
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0.3m Stone92.312 92.472
92.260

92.301

92.251

92.293

92.388

92.385

300mm Girth

92.120
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107.095

107.774

104.468

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

104.146
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101.959

102.041

103.214

102.886

99.372

99.433

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

E=461498.104
N=516049.848
Level=94.114

CKS6

105.079

104.995

102.849

100.304

100.273

100.207

100.067
101.286

101.085

103.064

103.130

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES
EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

103.998

103.702
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98.452

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

98.438

RG
92.380

RG
92.292

RG
91.989

RG
92.016

RG
92.013

CATV

RWP

93.196
FFL

93.014
93.039

93.416
FFL

SIGN
CATV

93.101

93.110

FFL

FFL
CATV

LP

93.052
FFL

SC

BT
CL 92.867

RWP
CATV

CATV
RWP

93.190
FFL

93.194

Drop Kerb

SVSC

GV
CATV

CONCRETE

PAVING

SCSCSC

FLOWERBED

FH
CL 92.665

SV

E=461596.903
N=516185.640
Level=95.336

CKS2

0.7m Stone

93.252

93.219
92.762

92.632 92.578

92.675

93.095
92.938

92.916

93.003

92.970

92.960

92.967

92.758

92.768

93.072

93.083
92.888

92.659

92.775

92.798

92.874

92.889
92.806

92.899

93.091

SV

PAVING

LP

GV

Post

GR
CATV

0.7m Stone

92.748

92.626 92.684

92.811

SV93.216

93.175

1m
 M

et
al

 F
en

ce
92

.0
16

92.063 92
.0

35

92.106 200mm Girth

92.963
92.742

92.869

92.730

92.637

92.358

92.132

92.326

PAVING

BT
CL 92.470

CONCRETE

WM
CL 92.234

CATV

CATV

CATV
CATV

GV

CATV
SC

WM
CL 92.883

WM
CL 92.866

LP

CATV

CATV
CATV
CL 92.894

92.908

92.840FFL

RWP

SV

BT
CL 92.141

CATV

SV

92.072 91.980
91.777 91.611 91.356

91.131
90.978

90.947

90.796
90.82691.027

91.22491.449
91.676

91.613

91.724

91.794

91.942

0.
7m

 M
et

al

91
.3

10

91.254

91
.3

04 91.330

100mm Girth Girth

SV

TARMAC

300mm Girth

FH
CL 92.057

UNMADE GROUND

92.211
92.002

91.886

91.792

91.515

91.207

90.951

90.894

90.937

91.072

LP

CL 91.076

Post
SIGN

BIN
91.130

CATV
CL 91.060

Cabinet
91.170

CATV

CATV

PAVING

91.464

91.367CONCRETE

BIN
91.341

SEAT

WM
CL 90.705

Post

CATV

90.505

90.456
90.500

90.681

90.690

90.722

90.891

Post

TARMAC

WM
CL 90.607

TARMACSV

COBBLE STONE

COBBLE STONE

90.636

RWPRWP

90.707

90.854
FFL

SV

SV

RG
89.841

1m
 M

et
al

90
.5

17

90.622

90
.4

19

90.406
UNMADE GROUND

200mm Girth

90.733

90.556

90.648

90.825

90.747

90.828

90.862

90.832

COBBLE STONE

RS

LP

90.713

90.804

150mm Girth Girth

UNMADE GROUND

1m
 M

etal
90.906

90.953

91.013

91.029

SV

RG
90.367

SV

90.302

90.440

LP

90.334

90.979

CATVGR GR

RWP
CATV

SV
SV

91.084
91.395
91.353
FFL

LP

CATV

SV

GR

GR

GR

90.844

90.879

91.274FFL

GR
RWP

GR

RWP

GR

CATV

90.487FFL

CATV
90.299

90.308

90.468
FFL

RWP

CATVGR
GR

CATV

RWP

90.160

90.195

90.659
FFL

GR

GRCATV

TARMAC

Chanel Drain

89.605

89
.2

73

89.222

89.025

88.898

BUSH

FH
CL 89.097

SV

BIN
89.861

BIN
89.557

BIN
89.452

LP

1m
 M

et
al

89.568

89
.4

72

89.361

89
.5

59

89.314 89.246

89.357

89.365

89.316

89.501

89.412

89.597

89.580

89.752

89.823

89
.8

70

90.003

89.249
FFL

BT
CL 89.122

Aco

RWP
89.164
FFL

GR CATV

89.213
FFLCATVSCSV

GRSV

GRAco

RWP

RWP

Chanel Drain

89.259FFL

SV

SC

89.214
FFL

GRGR
Duct

CATV

Chanel Drain

RWP

89.200

89.030

FFL

Chanel Drain

Chanel Drain

SV

RG
89.110 RS

GR

SC

89.432
FFL

RWP
RWP

CATV

Chanel Drain

CATV
CL 89.306

89.491
FFL

IC
CL 89.331

WM
CL 89.336

SV

WM
CL 89.330

Chanel Drain

RWP

CATVGR
89.410
FFL

BOL

89.501

COBBLE STONE

89.494
FFL

SC

89.511
FFL

GU
RWP

RG
89.457

89.495

89.474

89.314

RG
89.456

LPIC
CL 89.440

TARMAC

COBBLE STONE

BOL

ER

IC
CL 89.384 TARMAC

BLO
CK PAVING

89.437

89.48789.416

89.409

93.043

92.814

92.949

93.008

92.982

93.009

93.006

92.999

92.982

92.969

92.979

93.03193.121

93.062
93.066

93.063

93.094

93.016

93.022

92.967

93.107

93.073

93.147

93.335

93.343

93.303

93.167

GV
CATV

GR SC

93.519

93.510
FFL

FFL

93.159

93.122

GR
RWP

SC

BIN
93.124

0.8m Brick - Spiked Metal fence on top

93.108
93.134

93.245

93.174

93.351

0.8m Concrete - Fence on top

93.120

93.06792.977

CATV

0.8m Brick - M
etal Spiked Fence On Top

93.203

93.227

93.220

93.165

93.101

92.844

SC
SC2.5m

 Concrete

92.888

92.900

92.908

92.897

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

RWP
GR

93.210

93.183

FFL

FFL

RWP

93.355

93.422

FFL

FFL

RWP

92.998

92.977

STEPS

FLOWERBED

0.5m Concrete

92.33092.158

91.965 92.050
92.744

93.101

92.857

92.193

92.158

92.135

92.011
92.053

91.85092.073

91.801

91.736

91.570

91.615

91.635

IC
CL 91.486

RWP CATV

BT
CL 91.504

92.042FFL

92.098
FFL

RWP
RWP

GR
GR

GV

CATV

92.124

92.569
FFL

LP

0.5m Brick - Post fence on top

91.571

91.486

91.36391.575

91.35391.868

91.312
91.911

Barrier

Barrier

91.623

0.6m Brick - Post and rail fe
nce on top

91.273

91.07991.091

0.4m Brick

Cabinet
90.826

SC

3m High Concrete
90.537

90
.5

57

1m Concrete - Spiked metal fence on top
90.721

90.748

1m Concrete - Spiked metal fence on top

90.777

1m Concrete - Spiked metal fence on top90.769

90.787

90.764
CATV

SC

CATV
CL 90.674

SIGN

90.708

90.592

90.475

90.446

90.523

90.522

90.654

90.723

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

90.752
90.591

90.544

90.621

90.315

90.236

89.987

90.053

89.817

89.832

89.803

89.807

90.053

92
.2

79

91.439

90.798

90.290
90.117 90.124

90.189

90.216
90.164

90.196 90.193 90.226

90.201

90.371 90.277

90.380 90.379

90.400
90.424

90.508

90.625

90.744

90.842 90.714

450mm Girth

SIGN

BT
CL 91.727

BOL

BOL

89.709

SIGN

90.296

89.672

89.647

90.335

SIGN

CATV

SC

90.516

90.504

91.089FFL

CATV

90.422 90.425
90.933FFL

GR
RWP

89.548

89.462

90.010

89.935

89.491

STEPS

SIGN

SC

IC
CL 90.028

IC
CL 90.033

CATV

RS

90.249
FFL

RWP

90.162

90.160

89.878

89.820 89.811

90.278
FFL

CATV
GR

GR CATV
89.964 89.905

GR
RWP

SCSC
CATV

GR RWP
SC CATV

90.329FFL

89.860

89.729

89.884

89.745

90.030

90.105

90.279

91.068

91.051

91.784

380mm Girth

Duct

150mm Girth

90.561

89.843 89.792

89.880

89.975

90
.00

3

90.137

90.477

89.917

RG
90.979

91
.8

42
91

.9
01

92
.0

61

92.283

92.587

88.908

88.970

89.001

89.008

89.100

89.156

89.269

89.327

89.228

89.039

89.134

89.161

89.168
89.111

89.150 89.244
RWP

RWP

89.197

89.316

89.379

89.412
89.306

89.193
2.2m

 Concrete

89.305
89.217

89.235
89.305

89.225

89.214
89.131

89.165

89.156
89.129

89.148

89.153

SIGN

SIGN
BOL

RWP
GU

Post

SIGN

89.254

89.223
89.225

Drop Kerb

89.282

89.299

89.308

89.272

89.374

89.431

89.542 89.443

89.558

89.408

89.395

FFL

FFL

CL 89.329
RWP

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

89.769

89.850

89.865

89.878
89.906

89.899

89.88389.887

89.878

89.854

89.836

89.744

89
.7

51

89.673

RG
89.572

BT
CL 89.812

TARMAC

TARMAC

150mm Girth

FH
CL 89.697

230mm Girth

SV
CL 89.853

Tree Height

98.168

107.504
RIDGE

97.842
98.823

98.504

EAVES
EAVES

EAVES

E=461156.038
N=515887.146
Level=90.694

CKS10

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

104.410

101.935

98.977

96.648

97.453

97.915

99.309

97.983

99.444

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

100.407

100.771

100.608

100.604

99.520

99.522

100.906

100.921

99.416

99.410

97.822

100.539

101.866

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

99.690

99.679

97.538

97.576

97.506

96.467

96.507

98.856

99.034

96.521

96.445

94.809

96.482

100.573

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

E=461079.173
N=515838.170
Level=89.365

CKS11

Tree Height Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

99.387 100.782

104.745

101.497

101.133

99.730

102.048

95.830

95.153

96.008

95.153

95.134

93.497

93.62794.430

95.321

96.004

95.988
95.456

95.370

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVESEAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES
EAVES

EAVES

98.162

98.099

97.546

97.843
98.141

98.377

97.634

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE
RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

94.353 93.086

93.039
94.194

94.276

95.109

EAVES EAVES

EAVES
EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

97.342

95.917

96.677

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

1m
 Brick - Post and rail on top

89.417

1.8m Brick

89.453

89.500
89.570 89.576

89.633 89.640
89.682

1m Brick

89.670

89.731

89.831
89.859

89.779

89.875

89.875

BOL

SIGN
100mm Girth

310mm Girth

Drop Kerb
89.791

89.640

89.557

89.542

Drop Kerb

89
.4

53
89

.4
79

89.497
89.482

89.519

89.427

BOL

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

89.508

89.550

89.634

89.607

89.715

89.830

90.057
89.747

89.864

89.956 89.843
89.815

89.879
89.977 89.939

90.002
90.375

89.941

89.997
89.946

90.045
89.968 89.976

90.023 90.026

CATV

90.099
90.089

FFL
FFL

CATV

RWP
GUCATV

SIGN

SC

90.012

89.956

90.283
FFLCATV

CL 89.910

89.936

89.852

90.422
FFLCATV

LP

SIGN

RWP

0.3m Concrete - Post and rail fence on top
89.802

89.788

89.849

89.830
SVSV

310mm Girth

3m Stone

89.918

89.959 90.018

3m
 Stone

89.982

WM
CL 89.927

TARMAC

1.5m Iron Rail

90.043

90.041

90.113

90.437
Post Post

90.477FFL

90.051 90
.1

21

90.112 90.131
90.141

90.138
90.275

90.234

90.230

90.356

90.338

90.268

90.375
90.318

90.252

1.5m Iron Rail

90.367

90.334

PAVING
CATV
CL 90.123

RWP

TARMAC

LP

SIGN

90.141

90.217

90.133
90.218 90.265

0.2m Concrete

90.247

90.173

90.491
FFL

CONCRETE

CATV
CL 90.129

WM
CL 90.188

1m Iron rail

90.404

90.498FFL

90.255

90.308

90.340

1.5m Iron Rail

1.5m
 Iron Rail

1.5m
 Iron Rail

1.5m
 Iron Rail

90.386

90.406

90.339

90.428

90.324

90.391

GV
90.362

TARMAC

BT
CL 90.303

90.459
FFL

90.356

90.485

RWP

TARMAC

90.344

90.363

90.393

90.466
90.377

90.380

90.556

90.726 90.601

90.708

90.423

90.461

90.415

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

RWP

Chanel Drain

TARMAC

CATV
CL 90.400

RWP

TARMAC

LP

TARMAC

PAVING

LP

SIGN

PAVING

90.65490.498

90
.4

58

90.315

90.428

90.463

BLOCK PAVING
SV
CL 90.418

BOL

BOL

SIGN

BT
CL 90.768

90.827

90.901
91.141

91.094 91.238
91.224

91.276

91.210

91.345

91.379

91.449
91.469

91.442

91.450
91.605

91.591

91.550
FFL

RWP

91.534
FFL

RWP

SIGN
91.530

91.477

FFL

FFLRWP
LP

WM
CL 91.250

CATV
CL 91.220

91.243FFL
BIN
91.129

91.134

PAVING

91.130
FFL

CATV
CL 90.779

90.916

SV
CL 90.743

BLOCK PAVING PAVING

BT
CL 91.442

GV
91.460

WM
CL 91.390

91.522
91.523

91.751

91.547

91.509

91.727
91.732

91.722

91.694

91.596
91.719

91.708
91.751

91.609

91.583

91.685

91.571

91.434

91.470

91.584

91.736

91.665

91.419

91.391 91.503

91.627

91.715

FFL

FFL
PAVING

LP

WM
CL 91.512GV

91.434
GV
91.460

SIGN

GRGR

PAVING

91.617
FFL

BT
CL 91.521

RWP

91.596FFL

WM
CL 91.558

WM
CL 91.578GV

91.574

LPWM
CL 91.554

WM
CL 91.574

BT
CL 91.496

RWP91.485

91.716
FFL

PAVING

BLOCK PAVING

91.501

91.363

91.403BT
CL 91.502

91.544

91.574

91.629

91.556

91.582

91.639

91.719

BLOCK PAVING

91.649
FFL

PAVING

91.612

91.662
CONCRETE

1m Brick

91.706

91.72691.662

91.525SIGN

91.646
91.640

91.589

91.710 PAVING

150mm Girth

1.5m rail

90.819

90
.7

64

90.801

90
.7

36

1.
5m

 ra
il

90
.9

94

90.966

90
.9

61

91.012

150mm Girth

150mm Girth

1m
 Ir

on
 ra

il 91.206

91
.1

88

91.208 91
.2

10

300mm Girth

1m
 Ir

on
 ra

il 91.344

91.463

LP

200mm Girth

150mm Girth

1m Iron rail

91
.6

26

91
.6

48

91.561

91.470

91.557

91.62391.614

COBBLE STONE

1m Iron rail

91
.5

56

91
.5

53

LP
280mm Girth

SV
CL 91.447

250mm Girth
1m Iron rail91.734

91.727

90.369

90
.3

95

90.277

90.365

90.393

Drop Kerb 90.110

Drop Kerb

89.838

SC

89.937

90.012

90.022

90.054

90.143

90.190

Drop Kerb

90.260

90.330

90.273

90.199

89.968

89.832

RG
89.828

RG
89.968

TARMAC

COBBLE STONE

GV

SC

GV

GV

CATV
CL 90.310

LP

BT
CL 90.293

BT
CL 90.358

90.212

90.294

90.264

CATV
CL 90.375

Drop Kerb

90
.2

61

90.520

90.631
90.614 Drop Kerb

90.744

90.584

90.404

90
.4

21

90.354
90.262RG

90.316

COBBLE STONE

Dr
op

 K
er

b

90.751

91.078

91.170

91.234

91.225

91.357

91.287

91.224

91.112

90.816

Drop Kerb

91.322

91.299

91.433

91.443

91.438

91.357

91.284

91.338

91.354

91.400

91.461

91.480

91.527

91.508

91.342

Drop Kerb

91.415

91.416

91.522

91.598

90.763
90.728

COBBLE STONE

RG
91.439

SC

CATV
CL 91.516

SC
SC

SC

RG
91.301

SC

SC
SC

RG
91.324

1m Rail

91
.4

78

91
.5

24

92.272

92.297

92.466

92.757

92.902

92.795

93.058

92.172 92.005

91.985

91.864

91.576

91.326

91.048

90.959

90.947

91.093

90.835

90.689

90.645

90.770

90.537

90.493
90.523

90.723

90.712

90.734

90.794

90.614

90.554

90.549

90.639

90.652

90.684

90.760

90.012
90.093

89.923 89.888

89.936

90.011

90
.01

6

90.112

90.789
90.662

90.625

90.657

90.547

90.371

90.223

90.154

90.066

90.213

89.993

89.848

90.070

90.369

90.424

89.650

89.655

90.489

90.002

89
.8

99

89.864

89.758

89.723

89.641

89.466

89.560

89.342

89.427

89.321
89.345

89.993

89.423
90.127

89.448

89.633

89
.3

16

89.217

89.029

88.970

89.817

89.924
89.729

90.702

90.658

90.548

90
.2

95

90.288

90.386

90.33990.329

90.393

90.439

90.234

90.213

90.126

90.082

90.125

89.993

89.92089.839

Drop Kerb
89.948

89.862

89.903
89.892

90.001

89.897

89.824

89.716

89
.7

17

89.616

89.908

89.892

89.958

89.930

89.756

89.629

89.736

89.501

89.613

89.585

89.576

89
.5

57
89

.4
77

89.401
89.389

89.384
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Note
All kerbs and road build-ups as part of the Section 278 highway works and all
works to be adopted by Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council under
Section 38 of the Highways Act 1980 is subject to approval by Redcar and
Cleveland Borough Council

Note
Contractor to allow for new thermoplastic white lining (typ.) to all junctions,
highway centre lines, give ways, ramp transitions, double yellow lines,
controlled/uncontrolled crossings, bus stops and parking in accordance with
Traffic Signs Manual Chapter 5. All TROs and signage are to be agreed with
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in accordance with manufacturers instructions.

Contractor to allow for moving all existing signage (that is adjacent existing
kerb lines) to new kerb lines.
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7 4 1 1018.1 Continuous 100 Double Yellow Edge Lines

1012 - - 100 Parallel Parking Bay

7 4 6 1028.4 - - 50
Specialist Parking Bay
Disabled, Loading etc.

7 4 7 1028.5 600 600 75 Taxi Parking Bay

11 4 2 1004 4000 2000 100 Road Centreline

11 4 10 1010 1000 1000 100 Edge of carriageway

9 6 3 1003A 600 300 200 Give Way Line

11 4 8 1009A 600 300 100 Give Way
Extension Line
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0
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Triangle
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Controlled
Crossing

14 2 55 1055 100 500 100

Thermoplas
tic

Crossing
Studs

7 4 9 1025 1000 1000 100 Bus Stop

11 4 33 1062
1850
(max) - 750 Ramp

Arrow
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Hatched
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To be read in conjunction with TSRGD 2016.
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Notes:

1. Road Markings

1.1. Road markings to be in white (unless noted otherwise in schedule)
thermoplastic screed with applied glass beads.

1.2. Road markings should be in accordance with Clause 1212 of SHW.

1.3. Retro-reflectivity requirements commence from the date of application or
date of trafficking, whichever is later, and shall last for the functional life
of the marking.

1.4. Markings to have a requirement of a minimum retro-reflectivity value of
100 MCD/m2/LX.

1.5. The minimum laid thickness is 2.0mm for screeded markings and 1.5mm
for spray applied markings.

1.6. In no case shall any material be laid more than 6mm thick.

1.7. All debris to be removed from road surface prior to laying of markings

Inset A - Westgate
Scale 1:200

Inset B - Westgate
Scale 1:200
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GHST BGP 00 ZZ D C 0181

GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0181

Removal of 'Bus Stop'
markings

Removal of 'No waiting
at any time' lines

New 'No Parking' - ref 007
sign to be installed.
Schedule xxx

New 'No Parking' - ref 007
sign to be installed.
Schedule xxx

New 'No Parking' - ref 007
sign to be installed.
Schedule xxx

New 'Bus Stop Clearway' road
markings.
Schedule 11.1
Diagram 1025.1 New 'Give Way

Extension' markings.
Diagram 1009A

New 'Puffin Crossing' markings.
Schedule xxx
Diagrams 1001.3 & 1055

Legend:

Denotes New Sign

Denotes New Signpost Position and Reference

Note - See drawing GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0175 for proposed Road Signage details.

Note - See drawing GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0175 for proposed Sign Post & Foundation
Details
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Drop Kerb94.278
94.848

95.040
95.070

SC

TARMAC
BLOCK PAVING

CATVCL 93.661

93
.93

6SC

94.237
FFL

Bric
k F

luc
tu

ati
ng

 H
eig

ht

93
.48

1

93
.66

3
93

.72
4

93.844
FFL

GV
93.675BT

CL 93.481

CATVCL 93.169

93.005

92.839

93
.02

5

RWP
LP

CATV

92.772
FFL

IC
CL 92.353TL

CATV
92.469
FFL

TARMAC

Ba
rri

er

92.840

93
.19

1
93

.66
693.831

FFL

92.293

92
.5

30

92
.92

3

93.148

93.523

BOL

95.649
FFL

SV
CL 95.491

92.845

92.956FFL

FFL
LP

92.995
93.056

CATV
CATV CATV

GU

93.683
FFL

PIPERWP

93.672
FFL

GU93.480

93.749
FFL

RWP
CATV GR

RWP
GU

94.045
FFL

CATV

RWP
GU

GR CATVGU
93.991

94.379 94.725

FFL FFL
RWP
GU

RWP

95.241
FFL

Canopy
98.00598.113

SV

GV

BT
CL 93.893

GV

BIN
93.974

GV

LP

SV
CL 93.456

SV
CL 93.396

SV
CL 93.445

SV
CL 93.320

GV

GV

BT
CL 93.306

SIGN

BT
CL 93.156

GV
GV

GV

WMCL 93.031

BT
CL 92.982

150mm Girth Girth

GU
RWP

BOL
BOLBOL

LP
SC

SC SC

LP
BT

CL 93.152

Cabinet93.187
Cabinet93.163

CATV

93.139
FFL

BT
CL 93.109

SC
SC

93.223
FFL

RWP
93.254
FFL

CATV LP

RWP

GV

WMCL 93.139

93.301
93.260

FFL
FFL

PAVING

CATV

BT
CL 93.082

93.263
93.267

FFL
FFL

93.176

93.292
FFL

GR

93.006
93.271

93.069

93.076

95.505

95.507

95.54695.942

95.316

95.29095.220

95.01994.876

94.338

94.373

94.177
93.950

93.77993.741

93.573
93.385

93.563

93.311
93.194

93.233
93.329

93.28993.28893.308

92.933
92.870

92.849
92.859

92.911
92.943

92.968
93.217

92.991

92.964

93.035

93.062

93.125

93.09193.193

93.297

93.17993.22193.19193.17793.161
93.123

93.129

93.15693.195
93.25093.231

93.23193.139

93.228

93
.76

9

93
.78

4

93.37993
.42

3

93
.06

3

92
.87

192.598

92.364
92.324

92.465
92.135

92.091
91.860

91.753

95.471

95.243

94.834

94.627

94.511

94.391
94.523

94.775

95.154

95.372

BOL

CL 94.439
BOLIC

CL 94.661

BOLSV

BOL

SV BT
CL 94.878

CATV

LP

GURWP

CATV

BT
CL 95.282

GU
95.412

BOL

TL

TACTILE

PAVING

92.985

93.070

93.200 93.299
93.373

93.436

93.569

93
.78

3

93.995

94.118

94.041

93.912

93
.66

7

93.483

93.364

93.281

93.17893.097

92.969

92.850
Drop Kerb

92.931

92.863

92.77192.779

92.749
92.893

92.894
92.684

92.681 92.722
92.731

92.807

Drop KerbDrop Kerb

Post

FH
CL 92.773

CATV

SIGN

IC
CL 92.812

SIG
N

150mm Girth GirthLANDSCAPED AREA

Post

150mm Girth Girth
LANDSCAPED AREA

PAVING

LANDSCAPED AREA
150mm Girth Girth

IC
CL 92.986

IC
CL 92.962

SIGN

BLOCK PAVING

93.517

93.593

93.762

93.709SC

TL

LANDSCAPED AREA
LANDSCAPED AREA

150mm Girth Girth

92.791
92.745

92.753
92.721

SV

IC
CL 92.755

CL 92.714

BT
CL 92.882

CATV

GU

CATVCL 92.908SV

SVSVSV

FH
CL 92.730

FH
CL 92.775

92.763

92.91492.92792.85992.92493.04193.05093.10293.076

92.928 92.930 92.885 92.814 92.881

FLOWERBED

Barrier

92.81792.776

92.692 92.707

92.785

CATVPost
CATV

GV

92.647

92.646

RS

92.631

92.465

BLOCK PAVING

COBBLE STONE

LP

CATVCL 92.98792.992

93.021

92.968

92.899

92.929 92.961

92.946

92.941

92.731

92.68692.60592.59392.58292.575

92.696 92.736 92.800 92.707

92.120
91.925

91.776

91.733
91.857

91.996

CATV

BT
CL 91.774

91.945
91.850

91.750
91.916

IC
CL 92.011

E=461498.104
N=516049.848

Level=94.114

CKS6

105.079

102.849

100.304
100.273

100.207
100.067

101.286
101.085

103.064

103.130

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES
EAVES

EAVES
EAVES EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

103.998

103.702
102.734

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

101.333

100.923

97.384

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

104.602

104.603

99.664

99.603

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

97.324

97.283

EAVES

EAVES

100.479

RIDGE

103.335

103.378
103.356

EAVES

EAVES
EAVES

105.744

RIDGE

98.457

98.478
99.247

99.236

EAVES

EAVES
EAVES

EAVES

101.411

101.379
100.789

RIDGE

RIDGE
RIDGE

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree Height

101.333

98.726

100.493

100.268

100.289
98.125

98.277 97.464
EAVES

EAVES

EAVES EAVES

101.185102.084102.024102.970

RIDGE
RIDGERIDGERIDGE

102.606
102.204

EAVES
EAVES

98.472EAVES

92.720

92.718

93.110
93.100

Drop Kerb

92.081

91.937
92.039

LP

PAVING

RWP

92.040
91.960

91.997 92.120

92.366 92.247

92.265 92.249

92.309

92.289 92.311

92.332

92
.38

7

92.320
92.315 92.332

92.328 92.316

92.290 92.264
92.218

92.110
92.042 92.010 91.971 92.001 92.019 92.013

91.746

GV
91.873

SIGN
BOL

91.883
FFL

BT
CL 91.918

RWP

SIGN

CATVCL 91.998

RWP

PAVING

SCSC

CATVCL 92.032

RWP

LP
92.135

92.163
FFL

FFL

RWP

CATVCL 92.217
92.199

GV
92.180

BT
CL 92.173

92.263

92.276
FFL

SC

BIN
92.239

SV
CL 92.341

BT
CL 92.285

LP
Cabinet92.278

CATVCL 92.328

SEAT

92.314
FFL

PAVING
SC

RWP

BT
CL 92.252

SEAT

BIN
92.234

BT
CL 92.206SC

SCCATVCL 92.132

CATVCL 92.037

LP

Chanel Drain Chanel Drain Chanel Drain Chanel Drain

Chanel Drain Chanel Drain Chanel Drain
91.992

92.195

92.24392.25192.27992.29492.30592.28692.24292.17892.125

92.09791.962

92.024 91.962 91.818

91.88291.988
91.783

91.747

92.005

92.213

92.24492.308
92.33692.36492.38192.35192.41192.33992.299

RG
92.253

RG
92.195

Duct

Duct

92.192 92.040 92.048

SV
CL 92.117

SV
CL 92.127 SV

CL 92.118

RG
91.778

91.819
91.969
92.114

91.860

CL 91.893IL 90.593

92.080 92.093
92.189
92.34992.251

92.174 92.353

92.203

92.145

91.99292.088

92.191

92.261

92.376

Drop Kerb

91.984

91.985
CONCRETE

91.892

92.099

92.249

92.153

FH
CL 92.206

WM
CL 92.279

IC
CL 92.353

TL

CATVCL 92.364

LP

IC
CL 92.098

IC
CL 92.117

BT
CL 92.181

TL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

PAVING

BLOCK PAVING
BIN

92.108 Cabinet92.085
Cabinet92.089

91.941

92.002

92.05291.975

91.745
92.276

92.44492.406
92.432

92.41092.386

92.366

92.37292.391

92.373

92.39492.395

92.37492.086

91.958

SIGN

RWP

RWP
SC

92.046

PAVING

CONCRETE
BT

CL 92.082
SC

RWP

Chanel Drain

RG
92.080

FH
CL 92.194

LP

PAVING

92.371
FFL

PAVING

92.491
FFL

IC
CL 92.372

Chanel Drain

RWP

92.374 92
.32

2

RWP

COBBLE STONE
PAVING

SV
CL 91.994

GR91.952
FFL

91.953
92.175

BLOCK PAVING

Drop Kerb

92.039
92.181

92.262 92.280 92.326 92.355 92.366 92.459 92.436 92.355 92.305 92.252

92.032

92.297 92.358 92.397 92.508 92.400 92.415 92.566 92.621

Tree Height

100.424

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

RG
92.380

Unable to raise
CL 92.822

Unable to raise
CL 92.198

CL 91.806IL 90.126

Unable to raise
CL 92.645

CL 91.938IL 91.048

CL 91.947IL 91.037

CATVCL 92.216

BT
CL 93.122

Column
95.376

Column
95.320

Column
95.297

Column
95.351

Seat
93.139

Bus Shelter
93.068

Bus Shelter
92.049

Bus Shelter
92.198

MEMORIAL STATUE 

WESTGATE

NOTE; SCAFFOLDING

NOTE: SEAT

NOTE: SEAT

NOTE: SEAT

NOTE: SEAT
NOTE: SEAT

NOTE: ANTI SLIP PAVING

NOTE: ANTI SLIP PAVING

NOTE: BUS STOP

TARMAC

COBBLE STONE

PAVING

PAVING
PAVING

TARMAC

TARMAC TARMAC TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

COBBLE STONE

BLOCK PAVING

COBBLE STONE

PAVING

PAVING

PAVING

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TACTILE

TACTILE

TACTILE

PAVING

PAVING

TACTILE

TACTILE

PAVING

DISABLED

IC
CL 94.132

94.507

94.835

95.368

95.702

96.028

96.335

96.512

96.743

96.914

97.116

97.279

97.230

97.082

96.853

96.654

96.444

96.347

FH
CL 96.276

WM
CL 97.262IC

CL 97.252SC

SC

FH
CL 96.282

FH
CL 96.319

SV
CL 95.346SV

CL 95.299

CL 96.617IL 95.737

BT
CL 97.347

BT
CL 97.318

CATVCL 97.366

CATVCL 97.094

CATVCL 96.196

BT
CL 96.246

96
.0

64

96
.0

76

96.091

96.244

96.451

96.644

96.804

96.910

97.028

97.080

97.159

97.207

97.226

Drop Kerb
97.445

97.364
97.380

97.475

FLOWERBED

RWP

96.762
FFL

RWPGV
GV

GR

SC

97.164
FFLSC

CATV
RWP

97.273
FFL

GU
96.356

SEAT

1.4m
 High brick

1.4m
 High brick

Brick Fluctuating Heightt

Brick Fluctuating Heightt

96.70696.778
96.986

97.210

97.588

97.768

97.829

96.525

96.397

Brick Fluctuating Heightt

97.801

97.658

97.705

98.455

98.532
98.559

98.548

SEAT

SEAT

LP

BIN
97.429

SEAT

SEAT

BOL
BOLBOL

BOL
BOL

PAVING

COBBLE STONE
97.445

97.403
97.489

97.399

97.065

96.747

COBBLE STONE

PAVING

GRASS

UNMADE GROUND

0.2m Brick Concrete

0.2m Brick Concrete

0.2m Brick Concrete

0.2m Brick Concrete

0.2m Brick Concrete

0.2m Brick Concrete

97.924

97.785

97.713

97.609

97.573

97.539

97.567
97.784

97.845

97.864
97.867

98.044

97.456
97.550

PostPost

97.453

BOL

BOL
97.416

97.425

BOL

BOL
97.389

97.310

BOL BOL BOL
97.287

BOL

BOL
97.268

97.244

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL BOL

BOL

BOL BOL BOL BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

96.727

BOL

96.789

96.829
BOL

BOL

BOL

96.929

BOL

96.939

BOL

BOL

97.047

97.075
BOL

97.059

97.019

96.956

96.865

96.820
PAVING

SV
CL 96.904

SV
CL 96.743

SV
CL 97.045

97.041

Chanel Drain
RG

97.131
Chanel Drain

Chanel Drain

Chanel Drain

RG
96.884

Chanel Drain

96.750

96.833

96.884

96.972

97.063

97.099

97.132

97.178

97.262
97.317 97.300

97
.2

59

97.194

96.868

96.726

PAVING

90mm Girth
CATVCL 97.425

PAVING
LP

RS
Post Box97.432

98.466

2.5m High brick

2.5m High brick

2.5m High brick

2.5m High brick

2.5m High brick

2.5m High brick

98.557

98.226

98.073

98.006

97.943

97.901

98.012

97.775

97.667
97.49497.493

2.5m High brick

97.452

97.544

GRASS

1.2m High post and panel 97.589

97.5841.2m High post and panel

97.51597.551

950mm Girth

860mm Girth

950mm Girth

SEAT

BIN
97.778SEAT

LP
SEAT

BIN
97.604

SEAT

97.282

97.314

97.272

97.174

96.985
Drop Kerb 96.977

96.926

96.810

96.597

Drop Kerb

96.442

96.223

96.083

95.716

95.460

95.068

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

95.008

94.704

94.460

94.243

94.107

93
.82

6

93.839

93
.97

7

94.201

94.271

94.240 94.492
94.798 95.362

1m High brick

95.398

95.852
1m High brick

95.895
96.200

96.240 96.300
96.747

97.362

96.662 96.720

96.709

2.3m
 High brick

2.3m High brick

96.840
96.697

96.935

97.050

2.3m High brick
2.3m High brick

96.842
97.317

97.368

TARMAC

97.453
97.297

97.29297.092

SV
CL 96.799

CATVLP

SV
CL 96.549

SV
CL 96.716

RWP

SV
CL 96.675

SV
CL 96.648

SV
CL 96.605

SV
CL 96.643

RWP
GU

96.654

97.399

97.555
FFL

BT
CL 96.589

CATVCATV

SV
CL 96.393

SV
CL 96.387

RWPGU

CATV

DENSE VEGETATION
DENSE VEGETATION

TARMAC

BT
CL 95.533

IC
CL 95.373

RWP
Chanel Drain

CATVGV
95.259

GR
SV

CL 95.269
WM

CL 95.236 95.652
FFL

COBBLE STONE

Chanel Drain

RWP

SV
CL 95.017

SV
CL 94.987SV

CL 94.984
SV

CL 95.023

CATV

IC
CL 94.490

LP

TL

Drop Kerb94.278
94.848

95.040
95.070

SC

TARMAC

BLOCK PAVING

94.237
FFL

RG
95.520

BOL

BOL

BOL RS

96.225

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

Drop Kerb

Dro
p Ke

rb

96
.33

3

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

97.277

97.259

97.169

96.679

96.739

96.789

96.881

96.945

96.983

97.093

97.143

97.239
97.327

97.258

97
.2

39

97.134

96.783

96.711

97.174

97.149

97.085

97.009

96.959

BOL

96
.1

44

96
.1

79

96.185

96.368

96.565

96.741

96.930

97.010

97.097

97.172

97.243

97.268

97.245

0.3m Concrete blocks

0.3m Concrete blocks

97.261

97.228

97.164

97.161

97.364

97.380

97.341

97.247

97.111

0.3m High Concrete
97.383 97.409

97.576
96.988

96.846

96.709

96.541

96.400

96.203

95.854

95.582

95.156

SEAT

BIN
96.667

LP

SEAT

BIN
96.931

SEAT

97.238
FFL

CATV

97.207
FFL

CATV

CATV

RWP
Chanel Drain

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

TACTILE

PAVING

97.127

97.092

FFL

FFL
RWP

Chanel Drain

Chanel Drain

RWP

96.969

96.788

96.915

FFL

FFL

FFL

GRRWPChanel DrainPAVING

BLOCK PAVING

BLOCK PAVING Chanel Drain

RWP
96.42096.311

96.331

FFLFFL

FFL

RWP
BLOCK PAVING96.164

96.014

FFL

FFL

95.887

Chanel Drain

95.649
FFL

SV
CL 95.491

RWP

95.241
FFL

Canopy
98.005

98.113

96.248

96.255

96.552
96.554

96.656

97.229

97.111

97.018

97.053

97.065

97.223
97.233

97.287

97.287

98.136

97.443

97.249

97.269
97.157

97.134
97.104

97.026
96.991

96.984
96.914

96.913

96.715

96.702
96.627

96.653

96.601
96.490

96.624

96.419

96.263
96.166

96.14796.102
96.098

96.052
95.923

95.92895.672

95.63995.505

95.507

95.54695.942

95.316

95.29095.220

95.019

BLOCK PAVING

GU
97.153

TARMAC
97.306

97.248

97.196

97.315

97.230

97.019

96.823

96.564

96.345

95.969

95.652

95.471

95.243

94.834

94.627

94.523

94.775

95.154

95.372

95.578

95.859

96.225

96.516

96.742

96.897

97.181

BOL

BOL

BOL

BT
CL 94.878

CATV

BT
CL 95.282

GU
95.412

BOL

SV

SVSV SV
SV

RG
95.615

LP

CATV

SV

CATV

SV

FH
CL 96.364

SC
SC SC

SC

CATV
SC

CATV

SV SV CATV

FH
CL 96.777

CATV

CATV SC
CATV

Tree Height

Tree HeightTree Height

113.626

115.331112.209

100.025EAVES

E=461585.066
N=516093.881

Level=97.415

E=461598.691
N=516105.909

CKS4

CKS5

100.026

100.788

EAVES

EAVES

102.402

RIDGE

99.650

99.601

EAVES

EAVES

102.009

102.360

103.592

103.424

102.926106.182106.147

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGERIDGERIDGE

101.474

100.943100.934
100.856

104.514

104.535101.959102.041

103.214102.886

99.372

99.433

EAVES

EAVESEAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVESEAVESEAVES

EAVESEAVES

EAVES
EAVES

105.079

104.995EAVES

EAVES

102.708

102.561

EAVES

EAVES

104.594

104.607

RIDGE

RIDGE

102.529EAVES

105.604

RIDGE

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

96.616

96.550

96.454

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

Tree Height

100.459

Tree Height

100.373

Tree Height

Tree Height

100.404

100.385

IC
Unable to raise

CL 96.380

FloodedCL 97.181

FloodedCL 97.179

Information board

96.998

Column
95.376

Column
95.320

Column
95.297

Column
95.351

MEMORIAL STATUE 

TILED SURFACE 

CHURCH STREET

CHURCH STREET

NOTE: PLANTER

NOTE: PLANT POT

NOTE: PLANT POT

NOTE: DAMAGED BRICKWORK

NOTE: METAL PLATE

NOTE; SCAFFOLDING

TACTILE

PAVING

PAVING

PAVING

PAVING

PAVING

TARMAC

PAVING

PAVING

PAVING

PAVING

006
003

006
003

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Notes:

1. Road Markings

1.1. Road markings to be in white (unless noted otherwise in schedule)
thermoplastic screed with applied glass beads.

1.2. Road markings should be in accordance with Clause 1212 of SHW.

1.3. Retro-reflectivity requirements commence from the date of application or
date of trafficking, whichever is later, and shall last for the functional life
of the marking.

1.4. Markings to have a requirement of a minimum retro-reflectivity value of
100 MCD/m2/LX.

1.5. The minimum laid thickness is 2.0mm for screeded markings and 1.5mm
for spray applied markings.

1.6. In no case shall any material be laid more than 6mm thick.

1.7. All debris to be removed from road surface prior to laying of markings

Inset C - Westgate
Scale 1:200

Inset D - Church Street
Scale 1:200

Note
Traffic Regulation Order notices and agreements to be organised by others.

Location Originator Volume Level Form Role Unique No.

Drawing Title

Project

File Reference

Billinghurst George & Partners
CIVIL & STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS | BUILDING SURVEYORS

   www.bgp-consulting.co.uk

Teesside 01642 876470 Tyneside 0191 495 4100

In instances where this drawing completes or partly completes a contract, Billinghurst George & Partners will consider that it's
product has been validated, unless in a period not exceeding 90 working days, the client advises to the contrary.

AMENDMENT BY REV CHK DATE

Client

Drawn Date Checked Date Rev.Size Scale

BGP Project No.

-  D O  N O T  S C A L E  -

Ryder Architecture
Guisborough Public Realm
236095
Traffic Regulation Orders GA - Sheet 2

ZW Oct '25 JJH Oct '25 A1 1:1000 P01

GHST BGP 00 ZZ D C 0182

GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0182

Legend:

Denotes New Sign

Denotes New Signpost Position and Reference

Note - See drawing GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0175 for proposed Road Signage details.

Note - See drawing GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0175 for proposed Sign Post & Foundation
Details

002

1

Issued for Stage 4 ZW P01 JJH XX.11.2025

WORK IN

PROGRESS

Westgate

Church Street



88.811

88.952

88.672

Soffit Level
90.285

88.824

88.888
88.886

Soffit Level
89.987

LP

96.907

96.749

96.543

96.995

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

99.543

RIDGE

99.172EAVES

BT
CL 91.123

SC

SCSC
CATV

CATV

WMCL 91.031
LP

RWP

Drop Kerb

90.404
90.486

90.562
90.749

Drop Kerb
90.760

90.808
90.787

90.949

Drop Kerb

Chanel Drain

91.214
FFL

CATV
RWP

PIPE
CATV

BT
CL 90.889

90.935
FFL

SC

SC
RWP

Chanel Drain

SC
CATV

90.960
FFL

GR

GV
90.781

BT
CL 90.784

GV
90.727

CATV

RWP

RWP

Chanel Drain

90.832
FFL

RWP

BT
CL 90.619

LP
SC
SC

BOL

RG
90.464

90.251 90.384 90.417

90.498

90.716
FFL

SCSC
BT

CL 90.445

RWP
GUPIPE

90.683
FFL

SC

PIPECATV TARMAC
SC

91.121
91.11291.148

91.078

91.065
91.033

91.004
90.988

90.967
91.061

90.925

90.888

90.854
90.869

90.737
90.742

90.854

90.64790.662
90.52690.761

90.539
90.499

90.396

90.267 90.416

90.297

90.288
90.257

90.261

90.340

90.36290.24390.163

90.436
90.548
FFL

90.354 CATV RWP
RWP

Chanel Drain

CATV

BT
CL 90.395

CATVCL 90.424

SIGN

SCBT
CL 90.455

PAVING

TARMAC

Drop Kerb

90.322
90.386

90.533
90.710

90.871

Drop Kerb
91.053

91.044

91
.0

42

91.063

Drop Kerb
90.934 90.883

SCSC

SC
BT

CL 90.969

GV
90.942 SC

SC

BT
CL 90.927

SC
GV

90.824
CATV

SCBT
CL 90.787

SC

SV
CL 90.752

SV
CL 90.708

CATV
CL 90.679

SCBT
CL 90.589

GV
90.593

BT
CL 90.475

GU
90.314

Drop Kerb

90.387
90.345

Drop Kerb

90.461
90.467

90.486
90.33390.382

90.309

90.508
FFL

SC
SC

90.373
90.340

O/H E O/H E O/H E95.737
95.856

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

O/H E

95.737

95.823

O
/H

 E
O

/H
 E

95.738

95.742

CATV

90.395

90
.47

5

90
.4

81

90.499
90.501

90.454

90.449

Drop Kerb

90.441

90.397

90.381

90.380

90.390 90.422
90.292

90.299

90.110SC

SC

LP

GV

Barrier

Barrier

RG
90.334

WMCL 90.323

90.266 90.235
90.509

90.398
90.406

90.387

90.343

90.288

90.303

90.263

90.26390.304
RWPChanel Drain

SIGN

CATV

RG
90.158

RG
90.190

RWP

RG
90.195

FH
CL 90.296

RG
90.336

90.430
90.545

90.522
90.472

90
.4

55

90.346

90.254

90.154

90.166

90.366
90.489

90.452
90.475

90.582
90.527

90.573

90.681

90.568
90.606

90.670
90.685

90.759

90.716
90.700

90.818
90.852

90.825
90.832

91.014
90.948

90.995

91.013
91.018

91.071 90.979

BOL

BOL

Barrier

Barrier

CATV
RWPPIPE

RWP
Duct

CATV

Duct

91.131
FFL

RWP
PIPE

Duct

Duct
CATV

90.922
FFL

90.807

Duct

RWP

PIPE

90.723

RWP

91.001

90.873

FFL

FFL

Duct

PIPE

90.743
FFL

CATV

RWP

LP

CATV

90.670
FFL

Duct

RWPCATV

90.605
FFL

BOL

1.3m
 Stone

90.375
90.412

90.380

CATV

RWP

RG
90.300

WM
CL 90.256

SC
SC

1.3m
 Stone

90.375
90.512

90.370

EP

LP

90.476

90.320
90.433

90.491
90.513 90.645

90.542
90.503

90.505

90.446

90.373

90.236

90.229

90.273
FFL

CATV
CATV

RS

RG
90.107

CATV
90.342
FFL

GU
90.283

LP
CATV

SEAT

BIN
90.463

CATVCL 90.467
PAVING

RWP

RWP

CATV

90.611
FFL

SC

SVP

SVP

LP

GV
90.561

Drop Kerb

90.241
90.313

90.377

90.427

Drop Kerb

90.405

90.451

CATV
SC

90.237

90.418
FFL

90.258

90.281
FFL

90.398
FFL

RWP
RWP

CATVCL 90.340

RWP

SIGN
SEAT

2m
 Post and Bar

90.509

90.633

LP

LP

90.621
FFL

PAVING

1.4m Stone

1.4m Stone

1.4m Stone

90.380

90.376

90.463

90.682

BIN
90.708

TARMAC

PAVING

BOL

BOL
CL 90.619

LP

BT
CL 90.364

PAVING

TARMAC

90.26790.223

Drop Kerb

90.215

90.325

90.47090.512
90.54890.575

90.566 90.575
90.574 90.526

90.362

90
.49

0

90.489

90.484

90.561

90.644

90.620

90.550

90
.53

8

1.3m Stone

90.696

90.664

90.729

90.672

LP

90.375

90.395

90.437

90.45490.514

90.524

90.519

90.471

90.454

GV
90.521

GV
90.55290.500

90.466

90.332

90.715

90.358
SV

CL 90.333

SV
CL 90.341

SV
CL 90.334

O
/H

 BT

O
/H

 BT

O
/H

 BT

95.786

O
/H BT

90.485

90.470

90.445

GV
90.443

SV
CL 90.476

SV
CL 90.477

SV
CL 90.553

CATVCL 90.548

90.732

90.698

90.788

90.823

90.989

91.029
CATVCL 90.944

BT
CL 91.038

91.175

90.177

90.356

90.401

90.54790.500

90.464

90.420

90.543

90.558

90.554
90.585

90
.5

50
90

.54
5

90.483

90.226

90.251

90.256

90.391

90
.4

73

90.494

90.534
90.536

90.531

90.529

90.467

90.422

90.396
90.471

90.502

90.463
90.455

90.443
90.539

90.616
90.840

90.836

91.00991.014
91.151

91.163

91
.1

19

91.100

91.004 90.970

90
.34

8

90.397
90.449

90.367

90.415
90.39990.28490.238

90.312 90.480 90.491

90.557
90.628

90.754
90.875

91.004
91.091

Tree Height

102.033

Tree Height

101.964

Unable to raise
CL 90.426

CL 90.528IL 88.078

CL 90.447IL 89.067

Unable to raise
CL 90.489

Unable To Raise
CL 90.600

Large planter

90.502

Plant pot
91.044

Dro
p K

er
b

C
H

ALO
N

ER
 STR

EET

NOTE: NO PERMISSION TO ACCESS

NOTE: BECK RUNNING UNDER ROAD

TARMAC

TACTILE
TACTILE

TARMAC

TARMAC

PAVING

TARMAC

PAVING

PAVING

PAVING

TARMAC

PAVING

PAVING

TARMAC

TARMAC

PAVING

TACTILE

TACTILE

PAVING

TACTILE

TARMAC

TARMAC

PAVING

TACTILE

PAVING

TACTILE

TACTILE

TARMAC

PAVING

LO
AD

IN
G

 BAY

003

006

006

003

92.068 92.224 92.295 92.337 92.383 92.447

RG
91.934

RG
90.994

LP

Drop Kerb

Drop Kerb

92.591

92.499
92.611

Drop Kerb
92.531

92.558

LP

92.22292.235

SC SC
SC SC

LP
BT

CL 93.152

Cabinet93.187
Cabinet93.163

CATV

93.139
FFL

BT
CL 92.710

LP

IC
CL 92.746

SIGN

92.769

92.921
FFL

FFL

92.809
GR CATV

SV
SV

GV
92.684

93.032
FFL

92.881
FFL

CATV

SCRWP
92.838
FFL

BT
CL 92.776

CATV
Cabinet92.913

LP WM
CL 92.989

93.041
FFL

BT
CL 92.847

CATV
CATV

93.230
FFL

BT
CL 93.087

93.06992.94192.843

92.865 92.950 93.076
92.656

92.620 92.662

92.57392.574

92.643

Drop Kerb

93.123
93.129

93.15693.195
93.25093.231

93.23193.139

93.228

93.14193.044

93.06593.08992.975

92.83292.843
92.80292.871

92.834

92.80192.848

92.69892.922

92.77292.728

92.829

92.808

92.719

92.738
92.826

GV

CATV
92.763
FFL

SC
SC

92.756
FFL

RWP
GU

CATV
GR

SC
SC

TACTILE

310mm Girth Girth

92.963
FFL

TL

IC
CL 92.175

BOL

93.076

CATVCL 92.98792.992

93.021

92.968

92.899

92.496

92.499
92.523 92.652 92.774

92.929 92.961

92.946

92.941

92.731

92.68692.60592.59392.58292.57592.46892.40192.38492.35192.33692.255

92.292 92.460 92.517 92.569 92.489 92.615 92.696 92.736 92.800 92.707

BIN
92.997

TACTILE
TACTILE

BIN
92.776

FH
CL 92.683

SC

IC
CL 92.736

BIN
92.7110.7m

 Stone

92.552

92.541

FLOWERBED

CL 92.637
BT

CL 92.611

Cabinet92.483

92.467

92.434

SC

PAVING
BIN

92.429

FLOWERBED

TL

E=461384.019
N=516001.222

Level=92.832

CKS8

O/H E O/H E O/H E98.924
98.958O/H E O/H E O/H E97.308
97.386

100.280
100.289

98.125
EAVES

EAVES
EAVES

102.024102.970
102.966

RIDGERIDGERIDGE

Tree Height

Tree Height

Tree HeightTree Height

100.340

106.865

99.577
101.254

99.273
98.361

102.606
EAVES

EAVES
EAVES101.375

101.498

RIDGE
RIDGE99.892EAVES

100.930

101.077

101.015

98.97199.310

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGERIDGE

97.71097.748

96.994

97.11598.733

98.678

97.866

97.598
99.204

99.163

96.907

EAVESEAVES

EAVES

EAVESEAVES

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES
EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

97.993

100.541
102.654

RIDGE

RIDGE

RIDGE

97.723

100.850

98.002

EAVES

EAVES

EAVES

0.4m High Concrete block

92.728

92.261

92.105

92.064

92.786

92.77292.736

92.845
220mm Girth

0.5m High Concrete block
92.145

92.320

92.358

92.147

92.868

92.868 92.858

92.899850mm Girth

O/H E
O/H E
98.303

Tree Height

102.819

101.067

100.871

RIDGE

RIDGE

92.294
92.308

92.335 92.345

92.238 92.083
92.167

92.005 91.860

92.009

91.945

91.682

BT
CL 91.814

91.964
FFL

PAVING
CATVCL 91.998

BOL

SIGN

PAVING

92.127
FFL

CATVCL 92.232

LP

92.277
92.375

FFL
FFL

CATVCL 92.251

WM
CL 92.244

92.034

300mm Girth

200mm Girth

92.631

92.610

92.602 92.599

0.5m Concrete block

91.997

92.054

91.985

92.149

TL

0.5m Concrete block
91.989

92.005

91.739

91.890

92.532

92.563

92.558 92.525

200mm Girth

Drop Kerb
91.619

91.747

91.820

91.713 91.737

91.800

91.751

91.800 91.828 91.871

91.922 91.878

91.911
91.945

91.800
91.715

91.644
91.621

91.653
91.702

91.604
91.608

91.667
91.570

91.606
91.624

91.455
91.513

91.209

91.223

91.315
91.124

SV
CL 91.838

RWP

BT
CL 91.849

PAVING

SIGN

91.998
FFL

CATVCL 91.763

CATVCL 91.679

LP

BT
CL 91.602

91.801

91.709

91.203

91.214

91.516

91.344
91.495

91.655
91.962

91.920

92.058 92.069 92.072 92.081

91.937
92.039

LP
SV

CL 91.902

91.694

91.748

FFL

FFL

CATVCL 92.089

PAVING

SIGN

WMCL 92.063

92.051
FFL

BT
CL 91.943

CATVCL 91.947

LP

Cabinet91.882

RWP

92.040
91.960

91.997 92.120

92.366 92.247

92.265

92.234

SC
SCCATVCL 92.132

CATVCL 92.037

LP

Chanel Drain Chanel Drain

92.17892.125

92.09791.962

92.33992.299

RG
92.195

Duct

91.951

91.987

91.896

91.873

Drop Kerb

91.674 91.63891.685
91.685

91.778

91.922

91.985

92.00692.015
91.943

91.89991.92391.955
RG

91.951

RG
91.957

CATVCL 91.998

CATVCL 91.815

IC
CL 92.077

BIN
92.041

SCRG
91.585

91.69291.669
91.575

91.550

91.567
91.669

91.715 91.783

Drop Kerb

91.752

91.719
91.209

91.341
91.415

91.563
91.625

91.506
91.666
91.779

91.725
91.735

91.680
91.577

91.420
91.316

COBBLE STONE

TARMAC

GV
91.537

RG
91.512

0.5m High Concrete block

91.579

91.591

91.702

BUSHES

GV
91.807

CATVCL 91.823

91.447

91.468

91.351

91.506
91.643

91.739

91.826
91.875

91.940
Drop Kerb

91.973 91.937 91.852 91.872

91.94991.92991.989

91.953
92.175

92.170
91.902

RG
91.824

91.918
92.131

TARMAC

GV
91.933

92.126
91.931

BLOCK PAVING

Unable To Raise
CL 92.145

SV
CL 91.973

Drop Kerb

92.039
92.181

92.262 92.280

0.4m
 Concrete

91.124

91.174

91.255

1.2m
 Post And Rail

91.357

CO
N

CRETE

91.372
FFLCONCRETE

91.285

RWP1.2m
 Post And Rail

91.360

91.376

RWP

91.621

91.574

91.720

91.893

91.952

92.016

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

CATV
SC

SC
SC

RWPGU

BOL

BOL

BT
CL 91.631CATVRWP

SC

CATV
SV

CL 91.525

BT
CL 91.449

GV
91.396

SV
CL 91.402

CATV

CATV

SC

LP

91.013

Drop Kerb

91.067

91.148

91.202

91.293
91.304

Drop Kerb
91.304

91.355

91.370

91.255

91.376
91.521

91.601

91.725
91.793

91.855

RG
91.266

Chanel Drain

Chanel Drain

PAVING

91.078

Chanel Drain

Post

SIGN

Cabinet91.861

BT
CL 91.878

GV
91.816

91.050
91.198

Drop Kerb
91.234

91.202

PIPE
CATV

91.955
FFL

SC

RWP

CATV
BT

CL 91.597

SCSCSC

91.664
FFL

RWP
GU

SIGN

CATV

IC
CL 91.451

WM
CL 91.215

CATV

RWP
Chanel Drain

91.512
FFL

91.423

CATV

CATV

IC
CL 91.659

RG
91.012

91.052

PAVIN
G

91.754

91.718

91.548

FFL

FFL

FFL

91.374

91.928
FFL

PAVING

CO
BBLE STO

N
E

BT
CL 91.123

SC

SCSC
CATV

CATV

WM
CL 91.031

LP

RWP

90.949

Drop Kerb

Chanel Drain

91.121
91.11291.148

91.044

91
.0

42

91.063

Drop Kerb
90.934 90.883

SC

90.995

91.013
91.018

91.071 90.979

BOL

BOL

Barrier

CATV
RWPPIPE

91.029
CATVCL 90.944

BT
CL 91.038

91.175

GV
91.076

CATVCL 91.138

91.161

91.385

91.674

91.578

91.479

FH
CL 91.443

92.019

92.027

92
.1

51

92.302

92.540
92.278

92.127

92.019 92.015 92.077 92.182 92.234 92.260 92.297 92.358

91.163

91
.1

19

91.100

91.004 90.970

91.386
91.341

91.320

91.241

91.152

91.072

91.203

91.309
91.341

0.2m
 Concrete

91.230

91.264

91.091
91.160

91.212

RG
92.292

RG
91.989RG

92.016RG
92.013

IC
Unable to raise

CL 91.702

CL 92.625IL 91.666

CL 91.930IL 90.130

CL 91.938IL 91.048

CL 91.947IL 91.037

92.261

BT
CL 93.122

Seat
93.139

Bus Shelter
93.068

Seat
92.955

Seat
92.784Bus Shelter

92.774

Seat
92.641

Post Box
92.094

Phone Box
91.688

Bus Shelter
92.049

Large Planter
91.349

Bin91.127

WESTGATE

C
H

ALO
N

ER
 STR

EET

NOTE: ANTI SLIP PAVING

NOTE: BUS STOP

NOTE: PLANT POT

NOTE: PLANT POT

NOTE: NO PERMISSION TO ACCESS

NOTE: UNABLE TO SURVEY INSIDE WALL

NOTE: ANTI SLIP PAVING

NOTE: ANTI SLIP PAVING

Drop Kerb

TACTILE

TACTILE

COBBLE STONE

COBBLE STONE

TACTILE

TACTILE

TARMAC

TARMAC

COBBLE STONE
COBBLE STONE

COBBLE STONE

TARMAC

COBBLE STONE

PAVING

PAVING

PAVINGTARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

PAVING

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TACTILE
TACTILE

PAVING

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

PAVING

Drop Kerb
Drop Kerb

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Notes:

1. Road Markings

1.1. Road markings to be in white (unless noted otherwise in schedule)
thermoplastic screed with applied glass beads.

1.2. Road markings should be in accordance with Clause 1212 of SHW.

1.3. Retro-reflectivity requirements commence from the date of application or
date of trafficking, whichever is later, and shall last for the functional life
of the marking.

1.4. Markings to have a requirement of a minimum retro-reflectivity value of
100 MCD/m2/LX.

1.5. The minimum laid thickness is 2.0mm for screeded markings and 1.5mm
for spray applied markings.

1.6. In no case shall any material be laid more than 6mm thick.

1.7. All debris to be removed from road surface prior to laying of markings

Inset F - Chaloner Street
Scale 1:200

Inset E - Chaloner Street
Scale 1:200
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Note
Traffic Regulation Order notices and agreements to be organised by others.
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Removal of 'No waiting
at any time' lines

Removal of
hatched markings

New loading bay
(Schedule No. 10.00)

Diagram 1028.4

Removal of 'No waiting
at any time' lines

Removal of 'Loading bay'
dashed markings

Removal of
'Give Way
extension line'

Removal of 'No waiting
at any time' lines

Removal of 'Loading
bay' dashed markings

New 'No waiting at any
time' lines. Schedule
1.00. Diagram 1018.1

New 'No waiting at any
time' lines. Schedule
1.00. Diagram 1018.1

New 'No waiting at any
time' lines. Schedule 1.00.

Diagram 1018.1

New 'No waiting at any
time' lines. Schedule

1.00. Diagram 1018.1

Legend:

Denotes New Sign

Denotes New Signpost Position and Reference

Note - See drawing GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0175 for proposed Road Signage details.

Note - See drawing GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0175 for proposed Sign Post & Foundation
Details
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Notes:

1. Road Markings

1.1. Road markings to be in white (unless noted otherwise in schedule)
thermoplastic screed with applied glass beads.

1.2. Road markings should be in accordance with Clause 1212 of SHW.

1.3. Retro-reflectivity requirements commence from the date of application or
date of trafficking, whichever is later, and shall last for the functional life
of the marking.

1.4. Markings to have a requirement of a minimum retro-reflectivity value of
100 MCD/m2/LX.

1.5. The minimum laid thickness is 2.0mm for screeded markings and 1.5mm
for spray applied markings.

1.6. In no case shall any material be laid more than 6mm thick.

1.7. All debris to be removed from road surface prior to laying of markings

Inset G - Fountain Street
Scale 1:200

Note
Traffic Regulation Order notices and agreements to be organised by others.
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product has been validated, unless in a period not exceeding 90 working days, the client advises to the contrary.

AMENDMENT BY REV CHK DATE

Client

Drawn Date Checked Date Rev.Size Scale

BGP Project No.

-  D O  N O T  S C A L E  -

Ryder Architecture
Guisborough Public Realm
236095
Traffic Regulation Orders GA - Sheet 4

ZW Oct '25 JJH Oct '25 A1 1:1000 P01

GHST BGP 00 ZZ D C 0184

GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0184

Legend:

Denotes New Sign

Denotes New Signpost Position and Reference

Note - See drawing GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0175 for proposed Road Signage details.

Note - See drawing GHST-BGP-00-ZZ-D-C-0175 for proposed Sign Post & Foundation
Details
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